Troy Hildreth is currently the Environmental Manager for Las Vegas Paving Corp. He has served as a member of the Clark County Air Pollution Control Hearing Board from 2001-2004 and from 2020-2023. Mr. Hildreth has served as Chairman of the Clark County Construction Materials Environmental Impact Committee and is the current Chairman of the Nevada Contractors Associations Environmental Committee. Troy's prior employment experience includes the Clark County Department of Air Quality & Environmental Management Enforcement Division, and Owner of Envirocon Mitigation Corporation. Mr. Hildreth was reappointed by the Clark County Board of Commissioners on October 17, 2023 as a lay member. His term expires October 16, 2026.